## Press release

### Deutsche Post DHL Group ascends into Europe's leading blue-chip index, STOXX Europe 50

**Deutsche Post DHL** 

Group

- Deutsche Post DHL Group first logistics company to be listed in STOXX Europe 50
- Market capitalization as decisive listing criterion increased by EUR 24 billion in 2021
- CEO Frank Appel: "The inclusion of Deutsche Post AG in the STOXX Europe 50 is a remarkable recognition of the outstanding performance of our Group based on the dedicated work of 570,000 employees worldwide."

**Bonn, September 2, 2021:** The world's leading logistics company Deutsche Post DHL Group was informed yesterday evening by Qontigo, financial market services provider and subsidiary of Deutsche Börse AG, that the shares of Deutsche Post AG will be listed in the European blue-chip index STOXX Europe 50 with effect from 20 September 2021. Thus, Deutsche Post DHL Group is currently the only logistics service provider in Europe's leading mixed-currency index.

"The logistics industry has made a valuable contribution to society during pandemic times. In recent months, we have successfully managed to cope with increased shipment volumes in e-commerce, supplied the world with vaccines and helped the global economy to recover by powering global trade. The inclusion of Deutsche Post DHL Group [Deutsche Post AG] in the STOXX Europe 50 is a remarkable recognition of the outstanding performance of our Group based on the dedicated work of 570,000 employees worldwide," said CEO Frank Appel.

The STOXX Europe 50 consists of the fifty most valuable listed companies in Europe. The index was established in 1998 and is regarded as an important indicator of the performance of the European stock market. The STOXX Europe 50 is one of the world's leading underlyings for exchange-traded funds (ETFs), futures, options and structured products. The composition of the members is reviewed annually. The basis for the inclusion is the market capitalization of the free float based on the closing prices at the end of August.

After shares of Deutsche Post AG traded at an issue price of EUR 21.00 at the time of its IPO around 21 years ago and succeeded in moving up to the EURO STOXX 50 8 years ago, the share price has risen to EUR 59.58 (closing price as at August 31, 2021). Accordingly, market capitalization has almost tripled since the IPO to around EUR 74 billion.

– End –

### Page 1 from 2

Deutsche Post DHL Group Charles de Gaulle St. 20 53113 Bonn Germany Phone +49 228 182-9944 Fax +49 228 182-9880 E-mail pressestelle@dpdhl.com E-POST pressestelle.konzern@dpdhl.epost.de Twitter twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

dpdhl.com

# Press release

### **Press contact**

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Tobias Ender Tel.: +49 228 182-9944 E-Mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com On the Internet: <u>dpdhl.de/presse</u> Follow us: <u>twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL</u>

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** is the world's leading logistics company. The Group connects people and markets and is an enabler of global trade. It aspires to be the first choice for customers, employees and investors worldwide. The Group contributes to the world through responsible business practice, corporate citizenship and environmental activities. By the year 2050, Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero emissions logistics.

Deutsche Post DHL Group is home to two strong brands: Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal service. DHL offers a comprehensive range of international express, freight transport, and supply chain management services as well as e-commerce logistics solutions. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 570,000 people in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than EUR 66 billion in 2020.

### THE logistics company for the world.